5.The nature of this transaction requires the valuation and expert advice.

6.Current year movement relates to the additions and amortisation.

7.Accrued expenses and retention costs.

8.The nature of this transaction requires the valuation and expert advice.

Changes from the approved budget to the final budget

The changes between the approved and final budget are a consequence of changes in the overall budget parameters.
For details on these changes please refer to pages  to  in the annual report

49. Regulation 45 of the supply chain management regulations

There were no awards to close family members of person of the state.

50. Events after the reporting date

The CFO, Galaletsang P. Moroane resigned on the 31st of  July 2023. Lorato L. Shupu was appointed as the acting
CFO on the 1st of August 2023.

51. Prior period errors

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, that have been affected by prior-year
adjustments:

77

John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

Statement of financial position As previously
reported

classification Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions - 8 203 723 63 399 8 267 122
Property, plant and equipment - 80 503 825 (111 592) 80 392 233
Accumulated surplus - (37 525 451) 455 370 (37 070 081)
Statutory receivable - 2 537 650 (7 637) 2 530 013
Payables from exchange transactions - (9 166 672) (399 540) (9 566 212)

- 44 553 075 - 44 553 075

Statement of financial performance Note As previously
reported

Classification Restated

Interest income - 2 311 608 (387) 2 311 221
Donations received - 4 287 751 3 567 4 291 318
Employee related costs - (71 456 263) (399 542) (71 855 805)
Depreciation and amortisation - (4 895 388) 37 559 (4 857 829)
Rental of facilities - 191 239 6 846 198 085
Operational costs - (34 883 051) 1 608 (34 881 443)
Fair value adjustments - 1 391 921 (12 171) 1 379 750
Gain on biological asstes - 97 041 12 171 109 212
Gain from reversal of impairment - 1 309 317 (7 087) 1 302 230

- (101 645 825) (357 436) (102 003 261)

Errors

Receivables were restated as a result of interest income relating to 2023 that was incorrectly accrued for as a
receivable in 2022 financial year. Receivables were also restated as a result of a correction on rental of facilities
income and the debt impairment thereof.

Interest income was restated as a result of interest income relating to 2023 that was incorrectly accrued for as income
in 2022 financial year.

Property plant and equipment was restated as a result of assets that were incorrectly recognised as donations during
the 2022 financial year yet they were not received by the municipality. The correction also resulted in a restatement of